

SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET

Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder Office State of California

File Number: ENV24636

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

No. of Pages: 3 'Total Fees: \$50.00 File Date: 06/26/2023 Expires: 07/26/2023

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Clerk-Recorder By: Corinne Vasquez, Deputy Clerk-Recorder

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

	Check D	Document being Filed:	
[Notice of Determination		
	Environmental Imp	eact Report (EIR)	
	Mitigated Negative	Declaration (MND) or Negative Declarat	ion (ND)
· .	No Effect Determination	,	
1	Notice of Exemption (NOE)	· ·	•
Ī	Other (Please fill in type):	18.17.11	
	L		
LEAD AGENCY: Sunny	vale School District		
LEAD AGENCY EMAIL:	brandt.burns@sesd.org		
	iyvale Middle School Master	r Plan	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
APPLICANT NAME: SL	innyvale School District		PHONE: (408) 522-8200x1060
APPLICANT EMAIL: br	andt.bums@sesd.org		resslande out of settlette westered in William Green estate.
APPLICANT ADDRESS:	825 West Iowa Avenue, St	unnyvale, CA 94086	
		School District Li Other Special District	State Agency Private Entity
NOTICE TO BE POSTE	o FOR 30 DAY	YS.	

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01)	a	Print		StartOver	Save			
			RECEIPT 43 — E STATE CL	NV2		IBER (If appl	licable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE	TVDE OD DDINT CLEADIN	/-						
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE					
			RANDT BURNS@SESD.ORG			06/26/2023		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILIN					DOCUMENT NUMBER			
Santa Clara								
PROJECT TITLE								
SUNNYVALE MIDDLE SCH	OOL MASTER PLAN							
DECLEOT A DDI ICANIT NAME		DROJECT ARRIJEANT	EMAII		PHONE NUMBI	FR		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME SUNNYVALE SCHOOL DIS	PROJECT APPLICANT	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			(408))522-8200 X1060			
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE				
825 WEST IOWA AVENUE	SUNNYVALE	CA		94086				
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check app	proprieto hov)	OOMITTOTILL			0.000			
Local Public Agency	X School District	Other Special District	☐ St	ate Ag	jency	Private E	ntity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:								
☐ Environmental Impact Report		\$3,839.25	\$			0.00		
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaratio	n (MND)(ND)		\$2,764.00	\$			0.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program	ue directly to CDFW	\$1,305.25	\$			0.00		
	ttach)							
CDFW No Effect Dete								
Fee previously paid (attach p		copy)						
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)			\$850.00	\$			0.00	
				\$		\$50.00		
☐ Other				\$				
PAYMENT METHOD:							0.00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐	Check	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$ =		\$50.00	0.00	
SIGNATURE	Ac	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND T	ITLE				
V CO		orinne Vasquez, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder						
		· · · · · ·	•					



SUNNYVALE SCHOOL DISTRICT

825 West Iowa Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 Phone: 408.522.8200 www.sesd.org

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: Santa Clara County Clerk-Recorder East Wing, First Floor 70 West Hedding Street San José, CA 95110 From: Sunnyvale School District 825 West Iowa Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Project Title: Sunnyvale Middle School Master Plan

Project Location: Sunnyvale Middle School, 1080 Mango Drive

Project Location - City: Sunnyvale, CA 94087 Project Location - County: Santa Clara County

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Sunnyvale School District

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Sunnyvale School District

Lead Agency Contact Person: Brandt Burns Phone Number: (408) 522-8200 x1060

Description of Project: The Sunnyvale School District (SSD) proposes to reaffirm and implement the first phase of the Sunnyvale Middle School Master Plan (Master Plan). In addition to completing site-wide modernization and deferred maintenance to existing school facilities and utilities, the Master Plan includes constructing classroom and locker room buildings along with numerous other improvements such as reconfiguring existing buildings and student drop-off areas. The first phase of the Master Plan would replace 17 existing temporary classrooms on the campus with a new 21-classroom, two-story building. Although the first phase would result in a net increase of four classrooms on the campus, upon full implementation of the Master Plan there would be a net increase of one classroom on the campus compared to existing conditions.

Exempt Status: One or more of the following Categorical Exemptions are applicable to the proposed project:

Class 1 - Section 15301. Existing Facilities: Operation, repair, maintenance, or minor alterations to a public facility involving no or negligible expansion of existing or former use.

Class 2 - Section 15302. Replacement or Reconstruction: Replacement or reconstruction of structures and facilities where the new structure will be located on the same site for substantially the same purpose.

Class 4 - Section 15304. Minor Alterations to Land: Minor public or private alterations in the condition of land, water, and/or vegetation that do not involve the removal of healthy, mature, scenic trees.

Class 11 - Section 15311. Accessory Structures: Construction or replacement of minor structures accessory to existing commercial, industrial, or institutional facilities including on-premises signs.

Class 14 - Section 15314. Minor Additions to Schools: Minor additions to schools within school grounds where the addition does not increase student capacity by more than 25 percent or ten classrooms.

Reasons Why Project is Exempt: The proposed Sunnyvale Middle School Master Plan would not introduce a new use onto the campus or result in substantial enrollment increase. Although full implementation of the Master Plan would result in a net increase of one classroom on the campus, the first phase of development would result in a net increase of four classrooms. Conservatively assuming a net increase of four classrooms and using the school's current average of 33.3 students per classroom, the project is estimated to increase student capacity by approximately 11 percent, from approximately 1,200 students to approximately 1,333 students. Therefore, planned development under the Master Plan would be exempt under Class 14, Minor Additions to Schools. Per section 15300.2 of the CEQA Guidelines, it has been determined the project is not located on a hazardous waste site and the project would not affect environmental resources of hazardous or critical concern, result in a significant impact due to unusual circumstances, damage scenic resources, affect an historical resource, or result in a cumulative impact. For these reasons, the project is exempt from the provisions of CEQA.

Brandt Burns

June 12, 2023

Signature of Lead Agency Representative: Brandt Burns, Director of Facilities and Operations

Date: